## **ANN ARBOR CITY NOTICE**

## ORDINANCE NO. ORD-11-07 ORGANIZATION OF BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS & SUBDIVISION AND LAND USE CONTROL

Section 7.4 of the Ann Arbor City Charter authorizes the publication by summary of ordinances over 500 words in length.

The following is a summary of Ordinance No. ORD-11-07:

Ordinance No. ORD-11-07 amends Chapters 8 of Title I and Chapter 57 of Title V of the Code of the City of Ann Arbor to 1) establish a Design Review Board for downtown zoning districts (D1, D2 and PUDs within the DDA boundary) and describe its powers and duties; 2) identify those projects which require review by the Design Review Board; 3) outline the Design Review Board application submittal and notice requirements; and 4) outline the Design Review Board report.

The ordinance will take effect on the tenth day following legal publication.

The complete text of this ordinance is available for inspection and or purchase in the Ann Arbor City Clerk's Office, 2nd floor of the Ann Arbor Municipal Center, 301 E. Huron St.

I hereby certify that the foregoing ordinance, published here in summary form, was adopted by the Council of the City of Ann Arbor, Michigan at its regular session of June 6, 2011.

Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk John Hieftje, Mayor

Published: 6/9/11 on the Ann Arbor City Clerk's Webpage